## INDIVIDUAL ENTREPRENEUR

**CHACHINA IRINA GENNADIEVNA** 

INN: 774361298675, OGRN: 322774600034231 125475 Russia MOSCOW, ST. DYBENKO, D 6, KORP 1, KV 353

## AGREEMENT for the processing of personal data

I hereby, in accordance with paragraph 4 of Art. 9 of the Federal Law of July 27, 2006 No. 152-FZ "On personal data", in order to fulfill the Agreement "service for the provision of information and training services and regular extension of the term of use of the service (subscription)," I give consent: Individual entrepreneur Chachina Irina Gennadievna Taxpayer Identification Number: 774361298675, OGRN: 322774600034231, hereinafter referred to as "Operator", for processing my personal data, namely: last name, first name, patronymic, number information phone, email mail, that is, to perform the actions provided for in paragraph 3 of Art. 3 Federal Law of July 27, 2006 No. 152-FZ "On Personal Data" (collection, systematization, accumulation, storage, clarification (updating, changing use, distribution, including transfer, depersonalization, blocking, destruction personal data), as well as to receive advertising and (or) informational information to the phone number I specified (including via SMS-messages) and/or the email address I specified.

This consent is valid from the date of its acceptance on the Operator's website and is valid for within 3 (three) years or until the day of its revocation, executed in writing and sent to the Operator.

I have been notified that consent to the processing of personal data can be revoked in in accordance with Part 2 of Art. 9 of the Federal Law "On Personal Data". In case of revocation consent to the processing of personal data The Operator has the right to continue processing personal data without my consent if there are grounds specified in paragraph. 2-11 hours 1 Art. 6, part 2 art. 10, Part 2 Article 11 of the Federal Law of July 27, 2006 No. 152-FZ "On Personal data", other personal data is destroyed or anonymized within 30 days from the date of receipt of the withdrawal of consent to the processing of personal data.